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IED Incidents in Afghanistan, Jan 2004-May 2010
Part One

Effective Ineffective Found and Total IED
Mo/YT CF KIA CF WIA CAS Incidents  Incidents Cleared Tum In Incidents

Jan-04 0 2 2 1 5 7 1 14
Feb-04 ] 5 5 3 1 0 9
Mar-04 0 3 3 1 i} 1 0 8
Apr-04 0 3 3 1 14 0 1 16
May-04 4 2 6 2 22 16 1 41
Jun-04 2 8 10 5 23 8 1 37

Jul-04 0 6 6 4 22 12 1 39
Aug-04 2 7 9 5 18 16 4 43
Sep-04 0 7 7 4 12 17 1 34
Oct-04 1 16 17 7 29 29 3 68
MNov-04 2 2 4 2 9 11 4 26
Dec-04 0 1 1 1 4 9 3 17
Jan-05 1 3 4 1 1 1 3 26
Feb-05 ] 3 3 1 2 12 7 22
Mar-05 1 8 9 5 13 18 4 40
Apr-05 1 2 3 1 19 27 i 54
May-05 1 9 10 5 20 17 4 46
Jun-05 2 15 17 5 25 25 4 59

Jul-05 0 16 16 3 19 16 1 39
Aug-05 9 17 26 9 K| 1 10 81
Sep-05 1 16 17 6 45 40 7 a8
Oct-05 1 16 17 11 29 26 4 70
MNov-05 3 10 13 5 18 17 [ 47
Dec-05 1 18 19 9 K| 15 7 G2
Jan-06 1 7 8 4 25 29 8 66
Feb-06 5 4 9 3 38 32 4 78
Mar-06 4 1 15 5 40 48 10 103
Apr-06 4 15 19 7 53 55 9 124
May-06 2 22 24 11 53 62 9 135
Jun-06 6 32 38 15 54 55 15 139

Jul-06 1 21 22 9 55 59 15 138
Aug-06 T 21 28 12 80 70 23 184
Sep-06 11 74 85 22 78 79 16 195 JIEDDO, July 2010
Oct-06 6 29 35 17 65 70 1 163




IED Incidents in Afghanistan, Jan 2004-May 2010

Part Two
Effective Ineffective Found and Total IED
Mol CF KIA CFWIA CAS Incidents Incidents Cleared Tum In Incidents
Mow-06 4 18 22 11 53 44 12 120
Dec-06 1 25 26 11 35 35 10 91
Jan-07 0 13 13 L] 62 63 14 144
Feb-07 4 20 24 10 38 71 14 133
Mar-07 0 16 16 8 T8 83 13 182
Apr-07 11 25 36 15 78 76 19 188
May-07 3 G5 68 30 120 B8 26 264
Jun-07 15 43 L8 24 119 101 35 279
Jul-07 12 55 67 24 112 103 16 255
Aug-07 10 40 50 19 111 103 23 256
Sep-07 9 44 53 22 116 142 9 289
Oct-07 5 49 h4 25 123 129 7 284
Mov-07 4 33 37 19 a7 100 1 217
Dec-07 4 12 16 5 82 99 0 186
Jan-08 i 37 43 16 59 a0 0 165
Feb-08 4 12 16 8 133 113 1 178
Mar-08 12 G2 T4 25 a7 122 16 250
Apr-08 17 6 T3 32 123 165 11 3
May-08 11 70 81 33 155 191 15 394
Jun-08 25 a0 115 47 109 160 14 330
Jul-08 8 T4 82 39 148 181 1 379
Aug-08 26 114 140 53 177 195 14 439
Sep-08 22 71 93 36 153 176 F] 373
Oct-08 13 72 85 35 130 170 5 340
Mow-08 10 79 89 M 144 206 T 3e8
Dec-08 29 53 82 32 129 123 16 300
Jan-09 14 G4 T8 28 a8 180 13 39
Feb-09 18 33 51 25 09 163 12 291
Mar-09 Fil AT T8 26 146 231 26 429
Apr-09 G h2 L8 32 149 233 21 435
May-09 12 92 104 44 200 258 11 M3
Jun-09 22 167 189 83 336 409 12 B840
Jul-09 49 237 286 110 340 480 25 955
Aug-09 55 333 388 136 418 487 26 1067
Sep-09 37 285 322 106 376 426 18 926
Oct-09 43 221 264 a9 289 487 24 B899
Mov-09 18 143 161 TO 247 386 28 T3
Dec-09 27 129 156 61 233 486 21 801
Jan-10 g 143 174 T 224 482 34 811
Feb-10 30 186 216 a6 199 468 26 T89
Mar-10 22 252 274 116 s 613 40 1087
Apr-10 17 230 247 110 365 ha4 16 1085 JIEDDO, July 2010
May-10 34 250 284 135 409 hT2 12 1128
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IED Casualties in Afghanistan
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Coalition Forces Killed in Action

&0

30

40

30 .

4 I A

—— 12-Month Moving Average

20 J
’

N (N E ,|.#WI, ||h 1 ‘

sw?d"sa”‘sﬁ'ﬁ’-' 9"5”#&#9"”‘ SN SR 9‘*9‘*5?5?’@“

\.’bvﬁ‘?’o‘}\'ﬁvﬂ P o “?o‘}\'bv-@“?’o‘}\'bvqﬂ“?’o‘}\'bv@?’o‘}\'bﬁq




Coalition Forces Wounded In
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|IEDs Found and Cleared

B Found and Cleared
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Effective IED Attacks
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IEDs Turned In
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Percentage of IEDs Turned In
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Relative Frequency of IED Incident Types
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IED Effectiveness Over Time
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IED Effectiveness by Casualty Type
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KI1As seem to have stabilized at a relatively low
percentage of IED casualties in April 2009
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CENTER FOR STRATEGIC &

INTERNATIONAL STUDIES IED InCidentS in Iraq

June 2003 — May 2010
| cria | crwin lcas | eectiveincidents | mffective ncidents | Found and Cleared | Total IeD ncidents _

CSIS

Jun-03 0 35 0 22

Jul-03 7 81 &8 32 32 0 64
Aug-03 8 142 150 70 76 0 146
Sep-03 7 172 179 86 107 0 193
Oct-03 15 240 255 110 182 2 294
Nov-03 35 179 214 95 149 259 503
Dec-03 24 241 265 76 93 191 360
Jan-04 21 107 128 56 100 251 407
Feb-04 11 154 165 58 93 253 404
Mar-04 25 188 213 92 120 269 4381
Apr-04 34 292 326 145 201 306 652
May-04 31 330 361 156 298 292 746
Jun-04 17 216 233 106 250 24715] 631

Jul-04 29 299 328 135 246 248 629
Aug-04 29 323 352 167 292 287 746
Sep-04 44 369 413 158 321 295 774
Oct-04 35 362 397 170 425 363 958
Nov-04 40 418 458 211 503 422 1136
Dec-04 16 257 273 116 402 364 832
Jan-05 38 255 293 146 511 512 1175
Feb-05 29 242 271 131 445 427 1003
Mar-05 20 230 250 123 404 474 1001
Apr-05 30 367 397 174 505 464 1143
May-05 36 338 374 173 ab9 507 1249
Jun-05 38 322 360 159 511 452 1122

Jul-05 35 348 383 174 654 449 1277
Aug-05 44 382 426 194 720 498 1412
Sep-05 31 360 391 188 137 488 1413

Oct-05 52 405 457 209 812 662 16383
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Effective Incidents Ineffective Incidents Found and Cleared
186 228 115 574 684
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IED Incidents in Iraq
June 2003 — May 2010
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mm Effective Incidents | Ineffective Incidents | Found and Cleared
160 130 93 358 710
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IED Incidents in Iraq
June 2003 - May 2010
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IED Incidents and Casualty Figures

CENTER FOR STRATEGIC &
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES

CSIS

2010

2008

/

CF KIA
—CF WIA

/

=—=CAS

\

Effective Incidents

Ineffective Incidents

Found and Cleared

Total IED

)

" o1-ke
01-1dy
01-IeIN

- 01-92d

- O1-ue

© 60-2a

© 60-10N

6000

I 60-dos

60-3ny

60-1nf
60-unf
60-Ke]N
60-1dy
60-TeIN
60-9°4
60-uef

80-221

80-AON

8010

80-dog

80-3ny
80-Inf
80-unp
80-Ke]N
80-1dy
80-TeIN
80-9°4
80-uef

L0-2d

1400

1200

1000

800

600

400



CENTER FOR STRATEGIC &
INTERNATIONAL STUDIES

CSIS

IED Incidents by Type
2003 - 2010
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Total IED Incidents
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Casualties
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Coalition Forces Killed in Action
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Coalition Forces Wounded in Action
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IEDs Found and Cleared
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